PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toyomi MATSUDA	06/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12123588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8024-1016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 021333 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

ASSIGNMENT

	Toyomi Matsuda	
	www.magnaga	
haraaftan rafa	and to as "anniinant/a" have invented	
	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented E DEVELOPING PHOTOSENSITIVE #	TATERIAL AND METHOD OF PRODUCING
	/E LAYER-ATTACHED FILM	MATERIAL AND METHOD OF TROBBOTHS
(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on		
(-/	MAY 20, 2008 , Applicat	·
(b)	for which an application for a United St	•
	44 APPROXIMATION OF THE PROXIMATION OF THE PROXIMAT	
WHEF	REAS, FUJIFILM CORPORATION,	
whose addres	ss is <u>26-30, Nishìazabu 2-chome, Mina</u>	<u>to-ku, Tokyo, Japan,</u>
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous o	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	me,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the	sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and suffi	iciency of which is hereby acknowledged,
ipplicant(s), b	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, a	assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
ull and exclu	usive right to the said invention in the	United States and the entire right, title and
nterest in and	d to any and all patents which may be gra	anted therefor in the United States, for its sole
ise and beho	oof, and for the use and behoof of its leg	gal representatives, to the full end of the term
or which said	i patents may be granted, as fully and e	ntirely as the same would have been held by
pplicant(s) ha	ad this assignment and sale not been ma	ade.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and requ	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
rademarks to	o issue said United States patents to sak	d assignee(s).
T	and the second second	- m+-/
Date Muse	/2 , 2 00 8 ,	omi Matsuda) Toyomi Matsuda
Julio	· ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	,,(signature)
Date	(signature	
Date	(signature	
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature (signature (signature	

PATENT REEL: 021333 FRAME: 0531